

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 2, 2021

Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: CCN: 245359

Cycle Start Date: July 8, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On July 29, 2021, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On December 2, 2021 the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of December 1, 2021.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Discretionary denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective August 13, 2021 be discontinued as of December 1, 2021. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

However, as we notified you in our letter of July 29, 2021, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility is prohibited from conducting Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) for two years from July 8, 2021. This does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered

December 2, 2021

Administrator
Pine Haven Care Center Inc
210 Northwest 3rd Street
Pine Island, MN 55963

Re: Reinspection Results

Event ID: M75X12

#### Dear Administrator:

On October 28, 2021 survey staff of the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division completed a reinspection of your facility, to determine correction of orders found on the survey completed on September 2, 2021. At this time these correction orders were found corrected.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered September 29, 2021

Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: CCN: 245359

Cycle Start Date: July 8, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On July 29, 2021, we informed you of imposed enforcement remedies.

On September 2, 2021, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a survey and it has been determined that your facility continues to not to be in substantial compliance. The most serious deficiencies in your facility were found to be isolated deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level D), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

As a result of the survey findings:

• Discretionary Denial of Payment for new Medicare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective August 13, 2021, will remain in effect.

This Department continues to recommend that CMS impose a civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444). You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective August 13, 2021. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective August 13, 2021.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

As we notified you in our letter of July 29, 2021, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at Section 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), your facility is prohibited from conducting Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) for two years from However, due to the extended survey the new NATCEP loss date is July 8, 2021.

#### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable plan of correction

Pine Haven Care Center Inc September 29, 2021 Page 2

(ePOC) for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

#### DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Annette Winters, Rapid Response Unit Supervisor Metro 1, Golden Rule Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220
P.O. Box 64900
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Email: annette.m.winters@state.mn.us

Mobile: (651) 558-7558

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

Pine Haven Care Center Inc September 29, 2021 Page 3

#### **VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE**

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

#### FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by January 8, 2022 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

#### **APPEAL RIGHTS**

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

#### Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

Pine Haven Care Center Inc September 29, 2021 Page 4

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Tamika Brown, Principal Program Representative by phone at (312) 353-1502 or by e-mail at Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov.

#### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION/INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at:

https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc\_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at:

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 03/01/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C <b>09/02/2021</b>	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 007	02/2021
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC			ORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PINE	SLAND, MN 55963  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N.	(Y5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	F 0	00			
	survey was conduct was found to be NO requirements of 42	1, a standard abbreviated sted at your facility. Your facility DT in compliance with the CFR 483, Subpart B, Long Term Care Facilities.					
	SUBSTANTIATED:	6196), with deficiencies cited at					
	UNSUBSTANTIAT	plaints were found to be ED: H5359063C (MN76251 wever a deficiency was					
	as your allegation of Departments acception enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required the first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.					
F 600 SS=D	onsite revisit of you validate that substate regulations has been bree from Abuse at	nd Neglect	F 6	00			10/15/21
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropriand exploitation as includes but is not	from Abuse, Neglect, and ne right to be free from abuse, priation of resident property, defined in this subpart. This limited to freedom from DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/09/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION (X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245359	B. WING		09/02/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 600	corporal punishment any physical or che treat the resident's §483.12(a) The face §483.12(a) (1) Not use physical abuse, cor involuntary seclusion. This REQUIREMED by:  Based on interview facility failed to preve for 2 of 3 (R8, R9) R1 became agitate forearm. R1 yelled in R9 to become error include:  R1's Face Sheet in 2/1/21. R1 had a disterioral disturbation of target be agitation, intrusion threats of physical in inght.  R1's Elopement Evindicated R1's want the safety or well-baffected the privacy.	and, involuntary seclusion and emical restraint not required to medical symptoms.  Illity must- use verbal, mental, sexual, or reporal punishment, or on;  NT is not met as evidenced  If and document review the vent resident to resident abuse who were reviewed for abuse. If and chased R9 which resulted motionally upset.  Idicated an admission on agnosis of dementia with nces,  If aluation dated 5/11/21, dering behavior likely affected eing of self/others and likely	F 600	Preparation and execution of this response and plan of correction does constitute an admission or agreementhe provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or execute solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. For the purposes of any allegation that the center is not in substantial compliance with federal requirements of participating response and plan of correction constitutes the centers allegation of compliance in accordance with section 7305 of the State Operations Manual 1. It is the policy and procedure for Pit Haven Care Center to ensure that residents who reside at the facility are from abuse and that all abuse allegation will be reported, investigated, interventions are in place immediately after the alleged abuse, care plan and Kardex are updated timely. 2. OHFC reports were filed for resider	et by effed or ee ete ation, on l. ne efree tions	
	cues, in attention, h	onfused, disoriented, required nad disorganized thinking and r loss. R1 rarely or never		and R9 on 09/01/2021 for alleged about the side of the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDII	<u> </u>			
		245359	B. WING_			02/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
DINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET			
PINE NA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	understood others R1 received psyche affective. R1 had a potentially could car R1's progress note p.m. indicated R1's LPN-C's hand hard wandered into other wandered into other R1's PN dated 8/7/went into another resident talked loughand on resident's R1's Psychotropic indicated chronic becaused charm to subehaviors (i.e., condisruptions) that was The use of medicar and agitation. Staff techniques, implementallize distraction techniques of agitaticable to be redirected the halls. In the modable to get changed agitation.	or made himself understood. Potropic medication that were chronic behavior which has harm to self or others.  (PN) dated 8/6/21, at 11:31 was aggressive and squeezed and shook his fist at staff. R1 er resident s rooms.  21, at 7:55 p.m. indicated R1 esidents room. After lunch voices and noted R1 was resident. R1 and the other dat each other. R1 placed his property but was redirected.  Evaluation dated 8/8/21, ehavior which potentially elf and others; R1 had abativeness, verbal as harmful to self and others. tion has decreased behaviors were to encourage relaxation ment safety interventions, and echniques.  21, at 4:38 p.m. R1 had on, gruff comments but was ed. R1 was restless and walked orning, R1 voided and was not diright away due to his	F 60	,	our abuse 21 continuing e that missed I to set up a ce prior to be aployees will n-serviced. checked to was followed ly x 10 days, hly to ensure esignee will be DNS and review and II be		
	an incident of phys R1 walked down th and R8 asked R1 ii	rted dated 8/10/21, indicated ical aggression in the hallway. e hall toward the dining room f he was lost. R1 got upset and forearm. R1 and R8 were					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		09	C / <b>02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	separated using a approach. No injur altercation. R1 was snack.  R1's quarterly Mini 8/11/21, indicated R1 required super encouragement, or in the corridor or in assist to get dress physical, and verb directed toward otherected	non-threatening and calm by noted at the time of the staken for a walk and offered a staken for a walk and server cognitive impairment. Vision (oversight, r cueing) while he walked was a his room; required extensive ed and use the toilet. R1 had all behavioral symptoms not hers, behavioral symptoms not hers and rejected care four to R1 wandered daily.  Valuation dated 8/11/21, lered. R1's wandered aimlessly, ed which affected the safety or stand affected the privacy of suggestions were provided.  I dated 8/13/21, indicated R1 ematic interactions with for R1 had an incident were alked to him and he reached arm. R1 had other behaviors g, and inappropriate voiding.  8/14/21, at 3:15 a.m. indicated hallways and went into other R1 had facial grimacing when out dated 8/15/21, indicated at dered into another residents	F 6	00		
	he was going to hi	NA-E with his hand in a fist like t her when NA-E tried to the other resident's room. At				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245359	B. WING _			02/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	1:25 p.m. LPN-C s saw R9 and R16 v his hand in a fist an separated. R9 crie not want to let go owere physically injuthe incident she wacame from nowher chased R9.  R1's Provider Visithad recent problem and staff.  R1's PN dated 8/24 had verbal and phyand resident when Speech Therapy w tailored to meet R1's Provider Visit continued to requir doses related to hiwith his and other R1's Provider PN continued to have dyscontrol.  R1's Behavior Morindicated R1 exhib behavioral symptom (hitting, kicking, puabusing others sexincidents of verbal towards others. R1 symptoms not dire	tood at the nurse's cart and isit, then R1 yell at R9. R1 had nd chased R9. R1 and R9 were d, appeared scared, and did of LPN-C's hand. No residents ured. R16 stated at the time of as visiting with R9 when R1 re. R1 yelled at them and dated 8/16/20, indicated R1 natic interactions with residents with residents at 1.36 p.m. indicated R1 yeical behaviors toward staff he became overstimulated. Went over how cares could be a gitation.  dated 8/27/21, indicated R1 re and use as needed Seroquel is behaviors that do interfere	F 60			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING		COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C <b>09/02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STRE PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		03/02/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD B FO THE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 600	significant risk for pehaviors put other injury 11 times. R1' intruded the privacy.  R1's care plan date behaviors to wander physical harm to strong physical aggression. Interventions included physical aggression. Intervention and explained physical aggression. Intervention and have gently redirect action and have gently redirect action. Intervention and have gently redirect action. In the physical aggression and have gently redirect action. In the physical	physical illness or injury. R1's at significant risk for physical is behavior significantly or activity of others 12 times and 9/3/21, indicated R1 had be make verbal threats of aff and residents, had actual into staff and residents. It is for safety, provide time to process in ple words, speak before task, by step what is done and to with simple tasks and praise by. Explain each activity and or to beginning it. It is manageable subtasks; give it ime. It is when R1 made in a daily routine. Vities when R1 made in a sers instituted by too much noise it. It is resident's rooms to not tell tead there but stated "see you ould go into this room instead. By be due to not understanding inc. Staff should use soft gentle words when R1 had behaviors. But to prevent situations that	F6	600		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245359	B. WING _			02/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	, 55		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From pa	ge 6	F 60	0			
		ed 7/22/21, indicated I to impaired cognition.					
		lated 7/29/21, indicated intact delusions. R2 was independent ker for mobility.					
	walked down the ha	0/21, at 4:15 p.m. indicated R1 all toward the dining room. R8 lost. R1 got upset and forearm.					
	diagnoses of fractumuscle weakness, fracture of surgical	eet dated 6/25/21, indicated re of lower end of left ulna, pain, anxiety, displaced neck of left humerus, fracture nentia, Alzheimer's disease, ip joint.					
	cognitive impairme days a week. R9 ha R9 required extens independent with lo required a walker a	lated 8/13/21, indicated severe nt and wandered one to three allucinated and had delusions. ive assist with transfers; was accomption on and off the unit; and wheelchair for mobility. R9 on one side or her upper					
	indicated R1 wander visited. R1 stopped	dated 8/15/21, at 2:49 p.m. ered by R9 and R16 while they and started to yell at R9. R9 from R1 but R1 moved forward st.					
	indicated LPN-C re	dated 8/15/21, at 2:56 p.m. moved R9 from R1. R9 started I-C's hand. R9 refused to let I.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING			C / <b>02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	R9's care plan date vulnerability related needs. The goal was abuse. Staff were cof abuse or neglect to appropriate auth.  During an interview stated staff were to safety when R1 ast got swore and hit p where time he had had to step in to int she had t	and 11/24/21, indicated to trouble to express her as R9 would be free from directed to report any incidence at The supervisor would report orities.  If on 9/1/21, at 9:11 a.m. NA-C back off for their and R1's ked to be left alone. When R1 eople. NA-C stated there hurt other residents and NA-C ervene. NA-C stated recently between R1 when he tried to other resident. NA-C stated at, distract and remove R1 ted. NA-C stated staff offer R1 go for a walk to help distract always work.  If on 9/1/21, at 9:20 a.m. LPN-B is to hit and occasionally gother residents. LPN-B further ush other residents in the hall, and LPN-C offered R1 a ect him.  If on 9/1/21, at 9:30 a.m. R13 or his room and yelled at him are a shit." R13 stated if you talk in a "gruff" voice and 13 further stated R1 was noted gressive and R13 did not trust direcently R1 yelled at R13 in a staff and he tried to protect	F 60			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING				C <b>02/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, 210 NORTHWEST PINE ISLAND, N		1 03/	02/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CC	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECT DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOU FERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	During an interview stated she had a st keep R1 out. R15 R15 feel safer as R to him.  During an interview licensed practical n 8/15/21, R1 wande Velcro on the stop R1 started to yell, s punch NA-E when the resident's room therefore ran into the stated R1 went pass walk past R9 and FLPN-C further state and put his hand in R9 who was in her unidentified staff m hallways while LPN station. LPN-C state and was freighted be she assured R9 sh LPN-C further state tears and appeared emotionally. LPN-C	age 8 on 9/1/21, at 10:53 a.m. R15 cop sign outside of her door to stated the stop sign helped at got upset when she spoke on 9/1/21, at 12:45 p.m. aurse (LPN)-C stated on red into R11's room as the sign was loose. LPN-C stated chuffle fast with fist and tried to NA-E tried to redirect out of a. NA-E did not want to get hurt the nurse's station. LPN-C st her down the 200 hall and at 6 but R1 turned around. and R1 yelled with aggression a fist again and went toward wheelchair. Another ember took R1 down the I-C took R9 to the nurse's and R16 was fine but R9 cried by the incident. LPN-C stated and do anything wrong. and after the incident R9 had and to have been affected c stated they will continue to and intervene to prevent	F 6	00				
	stated there was ed R1 when he was ag they were taught to offer a cookie, step residents when R1 residents.	on 9/1/21, at 2:24 p.m. NA-C ducation on how to respond to gitated. NA-C further stated provide short commands, away and remove other got aggressive toward staff or on 9/1/21, at 2:27 p.m. NA-A						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING				C 0 <b>2/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1111		210	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTHWEST 3RD STREET IE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 09/1	0212021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	stated on 8/10/21, tobby when R1 wall R1 if he was lost. No grabbed R8's right and R8. NA-A state reason for why R1 interventions put in NA-A stated on 8/1 incident with R1 but During an interview director of nursing incident report date grabbed R8's wrist. did happen but did reviewed the incide indicated R1 got ver The DON stated the resident injury. The provided on 7/19/2 measures to take were cognized escalation resident doors (kee were sometimes ef indicated R1 did no staff would communusing walkie talkies The DON stated R8/15/21 when he er unattended and yel stated an expectation escalation or demo behaviors, staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not stated and were not staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not stated and staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not stated and staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not stated and staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not stated and staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not stated and staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not staff worresidents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not staff worresidents from the staff	ge 9 here was an incident in the ked towards R8 and R8 asked A-A stated R1 got upset and forearm. Staff separated R1 d she was not sure of the got upset or if there were any to place after the incident. 5/21, there was another t was not aware of the details.  on 9/1/21, at 2:43 p.m. (DON) reviewed the facility d 8/10/21, that indicated R1 The DON verified the incident not result in an injury. DON nt report dated 8/15/21, that rbally upset and yelled at R9. e incident did not result in DON stated all staff were last 1; education centered on when staff identified R1 ng agitation and safety to ing them from the area. The ility used stop signs in front of the R1 from entering) which fective, Also, the DON thave continuous supervision, nicate R1's where abouts when R1 was out of his room. It was not being monitored on the tend another resident's room led at R9. room. The DON on that when R1 showed an instrated aggressive/agitative ald immediately remove area to protect them and then R1. If the redirection or out effective, DON stated staff one and then reapproach R1.	F 6	000			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245359	B. WING_			02/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	stated R1 was verb as R1 had his had it pace passed his rotabout to intervene a hurt someone.  During an interview member (FM)-A state appropriate that R1 room unattended sistated they were loot order on R2. FM-A be proactive and fix before something stated R1 got agitatinoises and lights. N	on 9/1/21, at 2:58 a.m. R13 ally aggressive earlier that day n a fist and walked at a rapid om. R13 further stated he was as it appeared R1 was about to on 9/2/21, at 9:29 a.m. family sted he did not feel it was was allowed to go into R2's nortly after R1 hurt R2. FM-A oking into putting a restraining further he wanted the facility to a the issue with R1's behaviors erious happened.  on 9/2/21, at 9:48 a.m. NA-H ted and mad because of IA-H stated on 8/10/21, it was	F 60			
	R1 tried to hit but g two residents who we together which NA- stated staff tried to was only so many so During an interview stated she rememb R1 on 8/15/21. NA- try to get R1 out, R chased her down the was sitting by the nanother resident. No nurse at the nursing down, R1 punched stated she had rem	just prior to the incident when rabbed R8's wrist. There were were laughing and talking H felt made R1 agitated. NA-H keep an eye on R1 but there staff could do.  on 9/2/21, at 9:56 a.m. NA-E ered the incident that involved E stated when she went in to 1 started hitting her and he hallway. NA-E stated R9 urse's station along with A-E indicated there was a g station who tried to calm R1 me and scared R9. NA-E oved R9 from the area.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		na	C / <b>02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10212021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	stated a familiarity of behaviors especiall stated he had proble privacy by coming it yelled at him before hallway, one time It and he started holle seen R1's physical verbal aggression to areas and staff dide out of the way, how able to remove their other residents were wouldn't be surprised rooms to avoid him.  During an interview stated he had conceyelling at him as he therapy. R12 stated weeks R1 came into get out, R1 becatover to R12 reclining hit him, R1 then left staff assistance. R1 the incident to staff dementia. R12 stated happened there was R12 stated staff just late last week or on replaced sometime he has witnessed to within the last 2 week called during the intervioled stated "What [R12]!? I want that That psycho [R1] his and cannot protect	with R1 and his aggressive y towards staff members. R13 ems with R1 invading his nto his room. R- stated R1 has when he was out in the ran over his toe by accident, ering at me. R13 stated he has aggression towards staff and owards resident in common their best to move residents ever, sometimes were not m all. R13 stated a belief that e frightened of R1 and ed if residents stayed in their	F 6	500		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245359	B. WING			C 09/02/2021	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		102/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	reported the incider R12 had not report. Buring an interview LPN-B stated he was it could be sudd was a strong guy a seen to kick staff mappeared that som was because R1 the prevent him from doubt to prevent R1 from keep a distance as stated R1 got upse crossed his path in The Facility policy IP Policy and Reporting following definitions of injury, unreasons or punishment with mental anguish. Abby an individual, individual, individual, individual, individual, and services that are not physical, mental, and Instances of abuse any mental or physical, mental or physical punishmental anguish and staff protection. The political political political physical protection. The political physical p	to staff and was not aware ed the incident to staff.  on 9/2/21, at 10:35 a.m. as not aware of R1's triggers enly. LPN-B further stated R1 and can hold. R1 had been tembers. LPN-B stated it etimes when R1 got mad it ought staff were tried to oing something. LPN-B stated getting angry staff tried to R1 might hit them. LPN-B t with other residents if they	F 60				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245359				C <b>09/02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER	INC	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 600	Continued From pa	age 13 Ilnerable adults during the	F 600		
F 609 SS=D	investigation. Reporting of Allege CFR(s): 483.12(c)(	ed Violations	F 609		10/15/21
	§483.12(c)(1) Ensurinvolving abuse, nemistreatment, inclusource and misappare reported immediate that cause the allegations bodily injurthe events that cause and do not reported immediates and do not reported immediates and do not reported immediates and do not reported including the administrator of officials (including the administrator of including the administrator in lower protective services and the administrator of including the administrator including th	are that all alleged violations eglect, exploitation or iding injuries of unknown propriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events gation involve abuse or result in y, or not later than 24 hours if use the allegation do not involve esult in serious bodily injury, to f the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and evices where state law provides ing-term care facilities) in tate law through established			
	designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, wit incident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREME by: Based on interview	ort the results of all e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in tate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified cive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced  v and document review the mediately report to the state		It is the policy and procedure for Haven Care Center to ensure that a second content of the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		09	C / <b>02/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	abuse.  A Facility Reported the State Agency of indicated R3 alleged that had occurred description of the inappropriate physistaff until the next.  During an interview registered nurse (Final reported to the shortly after lunch molested her. RN-mentioned anythin morning despite has RN-C indicated TD allegation to admir.  During an interview stated on 8/27/21, with her; during the RN-D had touched put his stethoscop TD-A stated R3 has between 12:00 and R3 finished reporti immediately went an ursing (DON) and During an interview services designee approximately 12:3 reported R3 had a happened on the evening nurse. SS	of 1 resident (R3) reviewed for a lincident (FRI) submitted to on 8/27/21, at 5:38 p.m. ed unwanted sexual contact on 8/26/21, at 12:00 a.m. The ncident included, "alleged ical contact not report to facility day/afternoon."  If you on 9/1/21, at 9:20 a.m. RN)-C stated on 8/27/21, R3 etherapies director (TD)-A that the evening nurse C stated she had not g to her about the allegation alleving multiple interactions. O-A then reported R3's histration.  If you on 9/1/21, at 9:40 a.m. TD-A R3 had requested a meeting ether inappropriately when he ether underneath her nightgown. In the allegation did 12:30 p.m. TD-A stated after ng the allegation she and reported to director of	F 6	mistreatment, misappropri property and injury of unknown origin to preve will be given on Johnson to the policy will be responsible for comdeviations to the policy will reported to the policy will be presented at on-going review.	nown origin are inistrator and within the original affect all 66 on our abuse appropriate state amples of pations to review re indeed reported and report to the rom on 10/08/2021. The indeed all y x 10, the ensure ker or designed appliance. Any I be immediately administrator for ommendations.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	) ´COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245359			B. WING			C / <b>02/2021</b>
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		702/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	interview R3. SSD Report to the State allegation should h than 2 hours after t stated an unaware was not reported to p.m.  During an interview indicated TD-A rep 1:00 p.m. DON cor reported until 5:38 track of time becaus stated the allegation within 2 hours of be allegation.  Based on interview facility to report an physical altercation (R8, R9) who were facility failed to rep upset and grabbed failed to report an i yelled at R9 and m  Findings include:  R1's Incident Report an incident of phys R8 asked R1 if he grabbed R8's right separated and ther time of the altercation R1's Provider Visit had problematic in	he DON proceeded to stated the DON made the Agency and indicated the ave been submitted no later the allegation was made. SSD ness as to why the allegation of the State Agency until 5:38	F 609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245359	B. WING _			2/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	talked to him and harm. During an interview registered nurse (Fincident on 8/10/21 lost when R8 left the stated R1 got upset forearm. RN-A state reported to the state any noted skin issue.  During an interview director of nursing incident report date got upset and grabindicated the incide State Agency because injury. DON stated reported to the State investigation was recause/causal factor interventions were prevent and/or red  A Facility Incident I R1 wandered into and NA-E redirected with his hand in a fixed potential in a fixed over and sate looked over and sate looke	on 9/1/21, at 2:27 p.m.  RN)-A stated there was an I, when R8 asked R1 if he was need ining room. RN-A further et and grabbed R8's right ted this incident was not te agency as R8 did not have ues.  Yon 9/1/21, at 2:43 p.m.  (DON) reviewed the facility ed 8/10/21, that indicated R1 obed R8'arm. The DON ent was not reported to the ause the act did not result in an since the incident was not te Agency a thorough not completed, root ors were not identified, and not identified that would uce the risk of re-occurrence.  Report dated 8/15/21, indicated another residents (403) room ed R1 out. R1 chased NA-E fist like he was going to hit her. I's way and R1 wandered down :25 p.m. LPN-C stood at the aw R9 and R16 visiting. R1 aw R1 yelling at R9. R1 had his chased R9. R1 and R9 were d and appeared scared and did of LPN-C's hand. No residents	F 60	9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		09	C / <b>02/2021</b>
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		702/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	8/15/21. RN-A state happened as she reportable and resident injury. During an interview LPN-C stated sheen and state physical harm. LPN incident R9 appeare emotionally as sheen of her hand.  During an interview DON reviewed the that indicated R1 years with his hand in a fincident was not rean allegation because in resident injury. Described to interventions were prevent and/or rediction because and the fact and provider organization was recaused the fact and provider organization or dated 1/2021, indicated 1/2021, indicated 1/2021, indicated injuries of unknown of resident property	ed she was not aware it had must have missed the incident 24-hour report and was e was lent was reported to the state of on 9/1/21, at 12:45 p.m. did not report the incident on the agency as R9 had no N-C also stated after the red to have been affected thad tears and would not let go on 9/1/21, at 2:43 p.m. the incident report dated 8/15/21, at R9 and chased her ist. The DON stated the ported to the State Agency as use R1's actions did not result DON stated since the incident of the State Agency a thorough	F 60	9		

F 609  Continued From page 18 mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property, are reported immediately, but not later than 2 hours after the allegation is made, if the events that cause the allegation do not involve abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property and do not result in serious bodily injury are reported no later than 24 hours to the administrator of the facility and to other officials.  F 610 SS=D  F 610 S483.12(c) (1) response to allegations of abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, the facility must:  §483.12(c)(2) Have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated.  §483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 609  Continued From page 18 mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property, are reported immediately, but not later than 2 hours after the allegation in smade, if the events that cause the allegation of not involve abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, including injuriers of unknown sodily injury are reported no later than 24 hours to the administrator of the facility and to other officials.  F 610 Investigate/Prevent/Correct Alleged Violation  CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)-(4)  §483.12(c)(1) response to allegations of abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, the facility must:  §483.12(c)(2) Have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated.  §483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the			245359	B. WING		09		
FREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 609  Continued From page 18 mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property, are reported immediately, but not later than 2 hours after the allegation is made, if the events that cause the allegation of not involve abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property and do not result in serious bodily injury are reported no later than 24 hours to the administrator of the facility and to other officials.  F 610  F 610  SS=D  F 610  S483.12(c) In response to allegations of abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, the facility must:  §483.12(c)(2) Have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated.  §483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the			INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		102/2021	
mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property, are reported immediately, but not later than 2 hours after the allegation is made, if the events that cause the allegation do not involve abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property and do not result in serious bodily injury are reported no later than 24 hours to the administrator of the facility and to other officials.  F 610 Investigate/Prevent/Correct Alleged Violation SS=D CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)-(4)  §483.12(c) In response to allegations of abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, the facility must:  §483.12(c)(2) Have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated.  §483.12(c)(3) Prevent further potential abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment while the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
investigation is in progress.  §483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to thoroughly investigate an incident of resident-to-resident abuse for 1 of 3 residents (R2) who were reviewed for abuse.  1. It is the policy and procedure for Pine Haven Care Center to ensure that any allegation of abuse, neglect, mistreatment, misappropriation of	F 610	mistreatment, inclusource and misappare reported immed hours after the allegthat cause the allegneglect, exploitation injuries of unknown of resident property bodily injury are repthe administrator of officials. Investigate/Prevent CFR(s): 483.12(c)(f) §483.12(c) In response lect, exploitation must:  §483.12(c)(2) Have violations are thoro §483.12(c)(3) Prevented the second sec	ding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events gation do not involve abuse, n, or mistreatment, including a source and misappropriation and do not result in serious ported no later than 24 hours to a the facility and to other according to a source and misappropriation and do not result in serious ported no later than 24 hours to a the facility and to other according to a source and misappropriation and do not result in serious ported no later than 24 hours to a the facility and to other according to a source and a language and the facility are evidence that all alleged ughly investigated.  The results of all a sadministrator or his or her entative and to other officials in a set law, including to the State and a source and to other officials in a set law, including to the State and to other officials in a set law, including to the State and source action must be taken.  Note that all alleged will be a serviced and document review, the roughly investigate an incident and document review, the roughly investigate an incident and abuse for 1 of 3 residents		1. It is the policy and proced Haven Care Center to ensur allegation of abuse, neglect,	e that any	10/15/21	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		C <b>09/02/2021</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 30/02/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	ON
F 610	Findings include:  The Sheriff's Office 8/26/21, at 12:28 p. activity of sexual as to the county attorn.  The Sheriff's Office 8/26/21, indicated of 12:28 p.m. the deprossible past action Family member (FN himself to R2. FM-A surveillance camera. There was a history R2's arm on 6/30/2 the security camera 5:13 a.m. The camexpose his genitals sure R2 was safe a R2's room. FM-B w restraining order. The male in stripped parents and town below his exposed "help" multiple time exited the room. FN to R2. The report in remember what has thought R1 was bar around him-B advis from R2's room and	s Incident report dated .m. to 1:58 p.m. indicated an sault. There was a report filed ey.  Narrative Reported dated on 8/26/21 at approximately uty (D)-B got a call related to a sexual assault at the facility. M)-B stated R1 exposed A and FM-B placed a in R2's room for her safety. When R1 assaulted and hit 1. On 8/26/21, FM-B realized a notified motion on 8/18/21, at the real footage showed R1 to R2. FM-B wanted to make and that R1 could not get into ras advised on how to obtain a the video showed an older jamas sting near the end of aid motionless (possibly on shows R1 faced away from ward R2 with his pants down butt. It sounded like R1 stated so showed R2 she did not pened or was asleep but R2 did and did not want to be seed RN-A that R2 be banned at to not have contact. D-B also strator to make sure R1 was	F 610	property and injury of unknown ori thoroughly investigated.  2. This has the potential to affect a residents.  3. All Management nurses and So Services were educated on our ab policy for thoroughly investigating allegations of abuse, neglect, mistreatment of a resident, misappropriation of resident proper injury of unknown origin the approon 10/07/2021 continuing on 10/08 4. Audits for investigating any abust neglect, mistreatment, misappropriand injury of unknown origin to prereoccurrence will begin on 10/09/2 daily x 10, weekly x4 and monthly ensure compliance the administrated designee will be responsible for compliance. Any deviations to the will be immediately reported to the and Administrator for immediate reand recommendations. These will presented at QAPI for on-going resident.	all 66 cial cuse any erty, or priate 3/2021. se, riation event 2021 x 2 to tor or policy e DNS eview be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		245359	B. WING	09/02/2021	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPRIES OF THE APPROPRIES OF T	D BE COMPLÉTIO
F 610	During an interview registered nurse (F she followed up with staff incident or investig thought services (S (DON) may have in During an interview social services (SS some residents aft investigate the situ.  During an interview administrator state aware of the incides staff. The administ might have as she.  During an interview DON stated she di incident. The DON the investigation aft that R1 exposed hithe facility thought room but was not of the diversion of th	or on 9/1/21 at 11:24 a.m.  RN)-A stated after the incident th other residents but did not who worked during the ate further. RN-A stated she SS)-A or the director of nursing nvestigated the incident further.  or on 9/1/21, at 11:59 a.m.  S)-A stated she interviewed er the incident on and did not ation further.  or on 9/1/21, at 12:10 a.m. the did after the facility became ent, he did not interview the rator stated he thought RN-A oversaw the investigation.  or on 9/1/21, at 12:18 a.m. the did not interview staff after the stated RN-A delt with most of feer D-B informed the facility imself to R2. The DON stated R1 tried to urinate in R2's exactly sure.	F 610		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245359				C 09/02/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u>  09/</u>	02/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	of the residents' be time of the incident observation of resident the investigation and considerations.	havior and environment at the injuries presented, lent and staff behaviors during d environmental	F 6	10			
F 656 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)( §483.21(b) Compres §483.21(b)(1) The simplement a compression care plan for each resident rights set f §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, an needs that are iden assessment. The codescribe the followi (i) The services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, arrequired under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, incl treatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resiciv) In consultation vesident's represent	chensive Care Plans facility must develop and ehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive comprehensive care plan must and are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the	F6	56		10/15/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING		09/02/2021	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 00/	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	(B) The resident's produced the resident of the resident's produced the residence of the re	oreference and potential for acilities must document nt's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to cies and/or other appropriate rose. s in the comprehensive care e, in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to implement person ons for 1 of 1 resident (R1) rehensive care plans. R1's to escalate and continued when e in the lobby. Staff did not attions from R1's behavioral as the increased agitation and set in the lobby. Staff cies the increased agitation and the lobby of the lobby. Staff cies the increased agitation and set in the lobby. It is don't want it." ey would try again in five	F 656	1. It is the policy and procedure for Haven Care Center to ensure that residents have been assessed and comprehensive person centered caplan. Resident R1 care plan was reand updated on 09/01/2021 to reflet resident's behaviors.  2. This has the potential to affect a residents. all resident's care plans reviewed and updated to ensure compliance  3. All licensed staff were educated comprehensive care plan policy on 09/30/2021.  4. Audits for compliance to ensure residents have a comprehensive caplan to prevent reoccurrence will be 10/11/2021 daily x 10, weekly x4 at monthly x 2 to ensure compliance DNS or designee will be responsibe compliance. Any deviations to the will be immediately reported to the Administrator for immediate review recommendations. These will be presented at QAPI for on-going reviews.	all I have a are eviewed ect this II 66 were  on our all are egin on nd the le for poolicy and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _			C / <b>02/2021</b>
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		702/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From paglass of water and doing.  During an observation propelled herself in stopped six feet froout and sat in his was doing an observation out and sat in his was doing an observation of the folial part of the f	age 23 asked how the kids were tion on 9/1/21, at 3:10 p.m. R9 her wheelchair past R1 and om him. Another resident came	F 65	DEFICIENCY)		
	again in the lobby on the chair cushic on the chair cushic During an observation stood up with his partied to pull his pan offered to help pull grabbed her hand a face grimaced whill after my things, an	imed it at NA-B. R1 sat down chair with his buttock directly on and pants still down.  tion on 9/1/21, at 3:23 p.m. R1 ants still below his buttock and its up on his own. LPN-B R1's pants up but R1's and pulled at her wrist. R1's e he stated, "you are not going d I don't give a shit." R9 who t room by the nurse's station				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245359	B. WING_		09	/02/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  (REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 68	56			
	cues, in attention, I	onfused, disoriented, required nad disorganized thinking and loss. R1 rarely or never					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _			C / <b>02/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	understood others R1's PN dated 8/6/ was aggressive and hard and shook his R1's PN dated 8/7/ RN-B heard angry upset with another resident talked loud hand on residents' R1's Psychotropic indicated chronic becaused harm to see behaviors (i.e., condisruptions) that was the use of medical and agitation. Staff techniques, implementalize distraction televalues, implementalized distraction. R1's PN dated 8/8/other residents' root their beds. R1 had comments but was restless and walked voided in the hall was restless and walked vo	nor made himself understood.  21, at 11:31 p.m. indicated R1 d squeezed LPN-C's hand is fist at staff.  21, at 7:55 p.m. indicated voices and noted R1 was resident. R1 and the other d at each other. R1 placed his property but was redirected.  Evaluation dated 8/8/21, ehavior which potentially if and others; R1 had abativeness, verbal as harmful to self and others. Ition has decreased behaviors were to encourage relaxation nent safety interventions, and echniques.  21, at 4:38 p.m.R1 wanted into oms and was found to rest on moments of agitation, gruff able to be redirected. R1 was d the halls. In the morning R1 with his pants down and was rged right away due to his mum Data Set (MDS) dated severe cognitive impairment.	F 65	6			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING				C 0 <b>2/2021</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC				21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET  INE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 001	02/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	directed toward oth six days a week. R' R1's Elopement Evindicated R1 wands or non-goal directed wellbeing of others others. No clinical services of the servi	ers and rejected care four to 1 wandered daily.  aluation dated 8/11/21, ered. R1's wandered aimlessly, d which affected the safety or and affected the privacy of suggestions were provided.  dated 8/13/21, indicatedR1 ors such as wandering, and	F6	56			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245359	B. WING				02/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC				210	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTHWEST 3RD STREET IE ISLAND, MN 55963	,	<b></b>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	R1's Behavior Mon 9/2/21, indicated R physical behavioral others (hitting, kick grabbing, abusing of 17 incidents of verb directed towards of symptoms not directed to significant risk for pubehaviors put other injury 11 times. R1' intruded the privacy R1's PN dated 8/24 had verbal and phy and resident when wandered daily and hallways. There was Speech Therapy we tailored to meet R1 strategies to reduce encouraged to bring R1's PN dated 8/25 attempted to urinate but RN-A directed in the restroom but R when RN-A tried to have R1 help changhad a bowel mover brief period and reagitated, stated to s RN-A hand. R1 laid the curtains and tur R1 relax.	itoring dated 8/21/21, until 1 exhibited 19 incidents of symptoms director toward ing, pushing, scratching, others sexually.) R1 exhibited behavioral symptoms hers. R1 exhibited behavioral cted towards others 16 times. 10 times that put R1 at ohysical illness or injury. R1's at significant risk for physical is behavior significantly or activity of others 12 times. 121, at 1:36 p.m. indicated R1 sical behaviors toward staff the became overstimulated. R1 If frequently urinated in as a discussion of hospice. The entity of the entity of each one agitation. Family was g in personal items to make	F6	56			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _		09	C / <b>02/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	1:40 p.m. R1 tried R1 swatted at the assist R1.  R1's PN dated 8/2 RN-A was able to hallways by lightly needed to use the the use the restroccoach and assist FR1's PN dated 8/2 R1 repeatedly stat I do." R1 stated, "I R1 believed he wo know what his job contributing to his When R1 was given his facial muscles R1 commented "grasked to do these as an intervention calming atmosphe R1's PN dated 9/1 attempted to urina hallway. RN-A app R1 got agitated who to the bathroom the his room. RN-A was him.  R1's PN dated 9/1 pulled down his part of the same same same same same same same sam	NA when she attempted to NA which RN-A was able to NA which was the facility and did not was which was likely behaviors and wandering. On a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. NA when tasks. The facility will trial this to assist to provide R1 a re and sense of purpose.  NA when she attempted to NA when tasks. The facility and did not was which was likely behaviors and wandering. The attack to watch something released and appeared calmer. NA when tasks. The facility will trial this to assist to provide R1 a re and sense of purpose.  NA when she attempted to was able to a task to was able to a task. The facility and did not was which was likely behaviors and wandering. The she was all the she was able to a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and appeared calmer. The she was a task to watch something released and app	F 65	6			
	the facility and sat with R1 to try to ge bathroom. R1 was and yelled at them	down in a chair. Staff spoke thim to come with them to the resistive, grabbed staff's arm					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		ng	C / <b>02/2021</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		102/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	member the bowl in chair he sat on with R1's care plan date an alteration in mer making and though R1 had behaviors to other residents' roother residents' roothreats of physical had actual physical residents. Intervent provide one to one Address by name, information, use sir and explained step not startle R1.  Allow R1 to assist him/tell him good jocare procedure price-Break activities into one instruction at a introduce themselvinteraction and have-Gently redirect act inappropriate action-Provide two choice presented.  R1 was easily over or too many people R1's behaviors may what was being dor tone and soothing very modify environmentingger inappropriate-provide cues and provide cues and provi	the changed and the other staff novement that R1 left on the nout pants on.  If a 9/3/21, indicated R1's had mory, judgement, decision to process related to dementia. It was wander, attempt to enter ms, refuse cares, make verbal narm to staff and residents. R1 aggression to staff and ions included: If or safety, provide time to process apple words, speak before task, by step what is done and to with simple tasks and praise by Explain each activity and or to beginning it. If or manageable subtasks; give time. If or a daily routine, in the process when R1 made as each when R1 made as each due to not understanding the staff should use soft gentle words when R1 had behaviors. In the prevent situations that the behaviors, prompts to ensure R1 made are before assisting him;		356		

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED C	
		245359	B. WING _		09	/ <b>02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	R1 responded bessentences or instrito point where R1 - Use one staff mearound made him praiseUtilize activity boxagitatedDuring cares proved buring an interview stated R1 had the NA-C stated when alone staff were to their own. NA-C stated to redirect or offering him to go During an interview licensed practical wandered and got occasionally got at LPN-B also stated redirect him during During an interview director of nursing	at to use two- or three-word uctions and use hand gesture should be walking to or sitting ember for care as multiple staff agitated; R1 responded well to when R2 becomes restless or vide easy instructions.  If on 9/1/21, at 9:05 a.m. NA-C cognition of a 1.5-year-old.  R1 asked staff to leave him back away for R1's safety and lated she has had to intervene it other residents. NA-C stated at R1 by providing him a cookie go on a walk.  If on 9/1/21, at 9:20 a.m. hurse (LPN)-B stated R1 aggressive. R1 tried to hit and aggrieve with other residents. he would offer R1 a cookie to	F 65	6		
	how to react when and that they shou and work with R1's occupied.  During an interview stated an expectation	ducation had been done on R1 did not know what to do ald try to assist him with tasks a dementia to keep him w on 9/1/21, at 2:43 p.m. DON tion that when R1 showed an constrated aggressive/agitative				

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING				C <b>02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		210	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  NORTHWEST 3RD STREET  IE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 03/	02/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	residents from the attempt to redirect intervention were not staff should leave FR1.  During an interview stated she worked appeared to like he able to help NA-B at he started to get up in the lobby when how stated R1 cooperated way she approached was more cooperated him with an upbeated encouraging words long. NA-A also stated redirect NA-A verified R10 work scene when R1 wand NA-A also stated R1 wand NA-B at increased as there assisted him, and how stated the cause of been the way she as stated R1 got work something. NA-B are peatedly to pull homore upset. NA-B at turned aggressive spull his pants up.	area to protect them and then R1. If the redirection or ot effective, the DON stated R1 alone and then reapproach on 9/1/21, at 3:38 p.m. NA-A with R1 often and R1 are a lot. NA-A stated she was and LPN-A redirect R1 when eset in the hallway then again the pulled down his pants. NA-A atted with her because of the ed R1. NA-A further stated R1 tive when staff approached tone, used simple, and told him it won't take ted R1 did not like to have f help him as R1 got A stated when R1 pulled down and R1 had to use the bathroom. Was not removed from the staff directly by him. If agitation may have were more than one staff who he preferred one staff.  If on 9/1/21, at 3:43 p.m. NA-B are R1's agitation could have approached him. NA-B further ed up after she told R1 to do lso stated when she told R1 is pants up it made him even further stated she felt R1 when LPN-A tried to physically on 9/2/21, at 10:35 a.m. as not aware of what triggered	F 6	56			

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED  C	
		245359	B. WING _			/ <b>02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	R1 as his behavior LPN-B stated it wa approached R1 and behaviors happen. During an interview stated he received remembered he like agitated if there was that he like short since DON stated the face dementia care for behaviors triggered know what to do the intervene prior. The expected staff to ke from his habits prior verified not all inter R1. The care pland back rubbed, hand	could happen suddenly. s important to how staff d tried to redirect him as his suddenly.  v on 9/2/21, at 3:46 p.m. LPN-E training for R1 and ed one on one cares, he got as more than one person, and	F 65	56		
	education was if the behaviors usually was met. The DON state for staff to follow the and make sure R1 stated it was her expensions that other from the area. The was to keep all resulted 11/2018, indicated 11/2018, indicated plan to maxim quality of life. Resident	ose with dementia exhibit was that their needs were not ted her expectation would be the care plan, do room checks, is needs were met. The DON expectation that if R1 exhibited er residents were moved away DON stated her expectation				

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED  C
		245359	B. WING_		09	/ <b>02/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	and through writter adjust intervention the individual's resprogression of demacute medical concentration in a reside relevant factors.  The facility Behavious dated 2/2019, indicentration for the interdiscentration of the individual interdiscentration of t	communication at shift change in documentation. The IDT will and overall plan depending on conses to those interventions, mentia, development of new dition or complications, ents or family wishes and other constant of the	F 6	56		
	will thoroughly eval behavioral symptor address the reside be individuals and environment that s	ot be articulated. The IDT team uate new or changing ms to identify the cause and nt condition. Interventions will part of an overall care upports physical functional and s, and strives to understand,				

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С	
		245359	B. WING		09/	02/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	•	ge 34 ethe resident's distress or loss	F 6			



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered September 29, 2021

Administrator Pine Haven Care Center Inc 210 Northwest 3rd Street Pine Island, MN 55963

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: M75X11

#### Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on September 1, 2021 through September 2, 2021 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

Pine Haven Care Center Inc September 29, 2021 Page 2

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Annette Winters, Rapid Response Unit Supervisor Metro 1, Golden Rule Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220
P.O. Box 64900
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900
Email: annette.m.winters@state.mn.us

Mobile: (651) 558-7558

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

· Phi6

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 03/01/2022 FORM APPROVED

(X6) DATE

Minnesota Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	00148		B. WING		C <b>09/02/2021</b>	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/0	<i>L/L</i> 0 <i>L</i> 1
		210 NORT	THWEST 3RD			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC PINE ISLA	AND, MN 559	963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000			
	*****	NTION*****				
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER				
	144A.10, this correct pursuant to a surve found that the defic herein are not corrected shall	Minnesota Statute, section ction order has been issued y. If, upon reinspection, it is iency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance ines promulgated by rule of artment of Health.				
	corrected requires of requirements of the number and MN Ru When a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	nether a violation has been compliance with all rule provided at the tag alle number indicated below. In several items, failure to the items will be considered Lack of compliance upon any item of multi-part rule will ment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was				
	that may result from orders provided tha the Department witl	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these t a written request is made to nin 15 days of receipt of a nt for non-compliance.				
	conducted at your f Minnesota Departm facility was found N State Licensure. Pla plan of correction yo	TS: I, a complaint survey was acility by surveyors from the tent of Health (MDH). Your OT in compliance with the MN ease indicate in your electronic but have reviewed these orders a when they will be completed.				

Minnesota Department of Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 10/09/21

TITLE

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 1 of 15 M75X11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED	
AND FLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		00440	B. WING		00/0	
		00148	D. WINO		09/0	2/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	THWEST 3RD			
		PINE ISLA	AND, MN 559	963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	0 Continued From page 1		2 000			
	The following complaint was found to be SUBSTANTIATED: H5359062C (MN76196) with a licensing order issued at tag 0565.  The following complaint was found to be UNSUBSTANTIATED: H5359063C (MN76251 MN76230).					
	the State Licensing Federal software. The assigned to Minnes Nursing Homes. The appears in the far-litag." The state state is the correction order the findings which a statute after the state of the correction of the state of	nent of Health is documenting a Correction Orders using ag numbers have been sota state statutes/rules for ne assigned tag number eft column entitled "ID Prefix atute/rule out of compliance is nary Statement of Deficiencies" es the "To Comply" portion of r. This column also includes are in violation of the state atement, "This Rule is not met following the surveyor's findings				
	Time Period for Co You have agreed to receipt of State lice the Minnesota Dep Informational Bullet https://www.health. n/infobulletins/ib14 orders are delineation	p participate in the electronic ensure orders consistent with				
	you electronically. is necessary for State enter the word "CO available for text. Y electronic State lice heading completion be corrected prior to	Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please PRECTED" in the box ou must then indicate in the ensure process, under the date, the date your orders will o electronically submitting to artment of Health. The facility				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 2 of 15

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER'SUPPLIER'CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY
		00148	B. WING	B WING		) 2/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/0	7272021
		210 NORT	THWEST 3RI	,		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	PINE ISLA	AND, MN 55	963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 2	2 000			
		and therefore a signature is pottom of the first page of				
	FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLA APPLIES TO FEDE	RD THE HEADING OF THE I WHICH STATES, N OF CORRECTION." THIS RAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. R ON EACH PAGE.				
2 565	MN Rule 4658.0405 Plan of Care; Use	5 Subp. 3 Comprehensive	2 565			10/15/21
		omprehensive plan of care personnel involved in the				
	by: Based on observati review the facility fa centered interventic reviewed for compre behaviors started to he tried to defecate implement intervent	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and document illed to implement person ons for 1 of 1 resident (R1) ehensive care plans. R1's escalate and continued when in the lobby. Staff did not tions from R1's behavioral is the increased agitation and		Corrected		
	Findings Include:					
	nursing assistant (Nin changing R1 brie	fon on 9/1/21, at 9:07 a.m. R1 NA)-C and NA-D tried to assist f. R1 yelled, "I don't want it." by would try again in five yas agitated.				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 3 of 15

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						c	
		00148	B. WING			02/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
DINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC 210 NORT	THWEST 3RD	STREET			
FINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	PINE ISLA	AND, MN 559	963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 565	Continued From pa	ge 3	2 565				
		ion on 9/1/21, at 9:18 a.m. a ed R1 refused cares.					
	NA-B walked beside appeared upset as direction of NA-B. N directed R1 to a cha LPN-A approached	ion on 9/1/21, at 3:07 p.m. e R1. R1's face grimaced and he clapped his hand in the IA-A came to help NA-B. NA-A air by the nurses station. R1 and offered him a cold asked how the kids were					
	During an observation on 9/1/21, at 3:10 p.m. R9 propelled herself in her wheelchair past R1 and stopped six feet from him. Another resident came out and sat in his wheelchair by R1.						
	got up from a chair walk in the direction nurse's cart. NA-B to just keep going be R1. R1 got upset ar turned around and nursing station. NA watch television and entered the lobby phis genitals/buttock main entrance glashis balls" while he happroached and trieback up but R1 tries staff. At this point the chair when R1 stoodown. NA-B stated and NA-B asked Reformed a fist and ai	by the nurse's station and a toward the hallway past the followed R1 and R1 told NA-B but NA-B continued to follow and stated, "oh my gosh" and walked back toward the -B asked R1 if he wanted to directed R1 to the lobby. R1 ulled his pants down exposed as to staff, residents, and the s doors. R1 told NA-B to "suck and his pants down. LPN-B and to help R1 pull his pants do to push, hit, and kick the here was feces on the lobby d back up with his pants there was poop on the chair 1 to pull his pants up but R1 med it at NA-B. R1 sat down hair with his buttock directly					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 4 of 15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			,
		00148	B. WING			2/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	THWEST 3RI AND, MN 55			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565	Continued From pa	ige 4	2 565			
	stood up with his partried to pull his pan offered to help pull grabbed her hand a face grimaced while after my things, and was in the adjacent yelled, "he is crazy, were falling off and NA-A arrived at the calm, high pitched up. NA-A rubbed R of the lobby toward directed to walk thr	ion on 9/1/21, at 3:23 p.m. R1 ants still below his buttock and its up on his own. LPN-B R1's pants up but R1's and pulled at her wrist. R1's ie he stated, "you are not going id I don't give a shit." R9 who it room by the nurse's station "NA-B Stated R1's pants tried to help pull them up. lobby and approached R1 in a stone and R1 pulled his pants 1's back and directed him out the nurses station. R1 was ough a ~ two-foot opening and t R10 and was directed R1.				
		ion on 9/1/21, at 3:33 p.m. R1 the tub room door to yell at the him.				
		dicated an admission on agnosis of dementia with nces.				
	R1's Elopement Evaluation dated 5/11/21, indicated R1's wandering behavior likely to affect the safety or well-being of self/others and likely affected the privacy of others.					
	7/27/21, R1 kicked they tried to direct I room. On 7/26/21, staff member wher urinating in the hall periods of aggressi	dated 7/30/21, indicated on nursing staff in the leg when nim out of another residents R1 raised his hand toward a they tried direct him from way. R1 continued to have on toward staff and was at risk ents. R1's episodes of				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 5 of 15

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00148	B. WING			C <b>02/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC 210 NORT	DRESS, CITY, S THWEST 3RI AND, MN 55				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 565	aggression seemed which made it hard intervention.  R1's Long Term Ca indicated R1 was concues, in attention, his short-term memory understood others in the second and shook his R1's PN dated 8/6/2 was aggressive and hard and shook his R1's PN dated 8/7/2 RN-B heard angry wupset with another resident talked loud hand on residents' R1's Psychotropic Eindicated chronic becaused harm to selbehaviors (i.e., comdisruptions) that was The use of medicate and agitation. Staff techniques, implementalize distraction terministic distraction.	It to escalate quickly, and to provide the as medication are Evaluation dated 8/5/21, porfused, disoriented, required and disorganized thinking and loss. R1 rarely or never nor made himself understood.  21, at 11:31 p.m. indicated R1 asqueezed LPN-C's hand fist at staff.  21, at 7:55 p.m. indicated voices and noted R1 was resident. R1 and the other at each other. R1 placed his property but was redirected.  Evaluation dated 8/8/21, ehavior which potentially f and others; R1 had abativeness, verbal as harmful to self and others. ion has decreased behaviors were to encourage relaxation ent safety interventions, and	2 565				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 6 of 15

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING:  C  C	
00148 B. WING 09/02/202	2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565  R/11/21, indicated severe cognitive impairment. R1 required supervision (oversight, encouragement, or cueing) while he walked was in the corridor or in his room; required extensive assist to get dressed and use the toilet. R1 had physical, and verbal behavioral symptoms directed toward others, behavioral symptoms of directed toward others, behavioral symptoms not directed toward others, behavioral symptoms not directed toward others and rejected care four to six days a week. R1 wandered daily.  R1's Elopement Evaluation dated 8/11/21, indicated R1 wandered. R1's wandered alimlessly, or non-goal directed which affected the safety or wellbeing of others and affected the privacy of others. No clinical suggestions were provided.  R1's Provider Visit dated 8/13/21, indicatedR1 had a lot of behaviors such as wandering, and inappropriate voiding.  R1's PN dated 8/18/20, at 2:13 p.m. indicated R1 wandered into the hall that morning and urinated on the floor. At 8:30 a.m. R1 attempted to urinate on the floor. At 8:30 a.m. R1 attempted to urinate on the floor. At was able to be redirected to the bathroom. R1 got agitated and grabbed LPN-C hand and arm when LPN-C tried to help R1 get dressed. Around 11:00 a.m. R1 got aggressive when LPN-C tried to remove R1's soiled brief.  R1's PN dated 8/20/21, at 12:41 p.m. indicated R1 was coached and redirected to the bathroom. R1 would not sit on the toilet and went to the bathroom on his pants. R1 refused four times with a NA and one time with RN-B. R1 kicked and punched RN-B but RN-B was able to move away to prevent any further aggressive assaults. R1 pulled his pants down when he came out of his room and had a soaked brief with stool.	

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			SURVEY PLETED	
		00148	B. WING		l	C <b>02/2021</b>
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC. 210 NORT			DRESS, CITY, S THWEST 3RD AND, MN 559		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565	R1's PN dated 8/21 yelled at a NA and r was reapproached staff and was change easily redirected.  R1's Behavior Moni 9/2/21, indicated R2 physical behavioral others (hitting, kicking grabbing, abusing of 17 incidents of verb directed towards of symptoms not directed from the privacy.  R1's PN dated 8/24 had verbal and physical and physical date with the resident when wandered daily and hallways. There was speech Therapy we tailored to meet R1 strategies to reduce encouraged to bring R1's room more how R1's PN dated 8/25 attempted to urinate but RN-A directed in the restroom but R2 when RN-A tried to have R1 help change had a bowel movembrief period and real staff.	/21, at 2:16 p.m. indicated R1 refused to get changed. R1 30 minutes later by a different ged. R1 yelled at staff but was attoring dated 8/21/21, until 1 exhibited 19 incidents of symptoms director toward ng, pushing, scratching, others sexually.) R1 exhibited help behavioral symptoms there. R1 exhibited behavioral sted towards others 16 times. 10 times that put R1 at hysical illness or injury. R1's at significant risk for physical is behavior significantly or activity of others 12 times and is call behaviors toward staff the became overstimulated. R1 frequently urinated in as a discussion of hospice. The personal items to make gin personal items to make	2 565			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 8 of 15

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00148	B. WING		<b>I</b>	C <b>02/2021</b>	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	·		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	NC	THWEST 3RD				
			AND, MN 559				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 565	Continued From pa	ge 8	2 565				
		in bed to rest. RN-A opened ned a sound machine to help					
	1:40 p.m. R1 tried t	i/21, at 2:07 p.m. indicated at o urinate in the 300 hallways. IA when she attempted to					
	R1's PN dated 8/25/21, at 2:22 p.m. indicated RN-A was able to calm R1 down on the 300 hallways by lightly rubbing his back. R1 stated he needed to use the restroom. RN-A assisted R1 to the use the restroom which RN-A was able to coach and assist R1.						
	R1 repeatedly stated I do." R1 stated, "I or R1 believed he worknow what his job woontributing to his butter When R1 was given his facial muscles or R1 commented "go asked to do these that as an intervention to R1 do."	d/21, at 12:19 p.m. indicated ed, "I need to do that. What do don't want them to let me go." ked at the facility and did not was which was likely behaviors and wandering. In a task to watch something eleased and appeared calmer. and I'll do that or thank when asks. The facility will trial this o assist to provide R1 a e and sense of purpose.					
	attempted to urinate hallway. RN-A appr R1 got agitated who to the bathroom the	21, at 12:26 p.m. indicated R1 e at the end of the 300 oached R1 slowly and calmly. en RN-A tried to approach him erefore was directed back to s able to clean R1 and change					
	pulled down his par	21, at 4:26 p.m. indicated R1 nts near the front door area of down in a chair. Staff spoke					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 9 of 15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
ANDILAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		00148	B. WING			C <b>)2/2021</b>
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	210 NOR1	HWEST 3RI	D STREET		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	PINE ISLA	AND, MN 55	963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565	Continued From pa	age 9	2 565			
	with R1 to try to get bathroom. R1 was and yelled at them. Another staff member went with her to get member the bowl n chair he sat on with	t him to come with them to the resistive, grabbed staff's arm per approached R1, and he t changed and the other staff novement that R1 left on the nout pants on.				
	R1's care plan dated 9/3/21, indicated R1's had an alteration in memory, judgement, decision making and thought process related to dementia. R1 had behaviors to wander, attempt to enter other residents' rooms, refuse cares, make verbal threats of physical harm to staff and residents. R1 had actual physical aggression to staff and residents. Interventions included: -provide one to one for safety, -Address by name, provide time to process information, use simple words, speak before task, and explained step by step what is done and to not startle R1.					
	him/tell him good jo care procedure price- Break activities into one instruction at a -introduce themselve interaction and have- Gently redirect act inappropriate action -Provide two choices presented. - R1 was easily over or too many people -R1's behaviors man what was being dor	o manageable subtasks; give time. ves at initiation of each e a daily routine. ivities when R1 made as when decisions were				
	- modify environme trigger inappropriate	ent to prevent situations that				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 10 of 15

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00148	B. WING			C <b>02/2021</b>	
				STATE, ZIP CODE  D STREET  963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 565	attempts at own cal used with more that communication. R1 responded best sentences or instrut to point where R1 states - Use one staff mer around made him a praiseUtilize activity box agitatedDuring cares provious During an interview stated R1 had the control of their own. NA-C states when R1 tried to his she tried to redirect or offering him to go During an interview licensed practical in wandered and got a occasionally got ag LPN-B also stated I redirect him during During an interview director of nursing (a walkie talkie to control of the DON stated end that they should and work with R1's occupied.	re before assisting him; n one method of  to use two- or three-word ctions and use hand gesture should be walking to or sitting mber for care as multiple staff igitated; R1 responded well to when R2 becomes restless or de easy instructions.  on 9/1/21, at 9:05 a.m. NA-C cognition of a 1.5-year-old. R1 asked staff to leave him back away for R1's safety and atted she has had to intervene to other residents. NA-C stated R1 by providing him a cookie of on a walk.  on 9/1/21, at 9:20 a.m. urse (LPN)-B stated R1 aggressive. R1 tried to hit and grieve with other residents. The would offer R1 a cookie to the residents.	2 565				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 11 of 15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
	00148 B. WING 09/02					
		00148	B. WING		09/0	2/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	NC	THWEST 3RI AND, MN 559			
			1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565	Continued From pa	ge 11	2 565			
	behaviors, staff we residents from the attempt to redirect intervention were n staff should leave FR1.  During an interview	nstrated aggressive/agitative re to immediately remove area to protect them and then R1. If the redirection or ot effective, the DON stated R1 alone and then reapproach				
	appeared to like he able to help NA-B a he started to get up in the lobby when he stated R1 cooperat way she approached was more cooperated him with an upbeat encouraging words long. NA-A also start more than one staff overwhelmed. NA-A verified R10 versions it indicated NA-A verified R10 versions when R1 wand NA-A also stated R increased as there assisted him, and he	, and told him it won't take ted R1 did not like to have f help him as R1 got A stated when R1 pulled down d R1 had to use the bathroom. was not removed from the s directed directly by him. 1 agitation may have were more than one staff who he preferred one staff.				
	stated the cause of been the way she a stated R1 got work something. NA-B a repeatedly to pull h more upset. NA-B to	on 9/1/21, at 3:43 p.m. NA-B R1's agitation could have approached him. NA-B further ed up after she told R1 to do lso stated when she told R1 is pants up it made him even further stated she felt R1 when LPN-A tried to physically				
	During an interview	on 9/2/21, at 10:35 a.m.				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 12 of 15

PRINTED: 03/01/2022 FORM APPROVED

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BOILDING.	, a Boiles in to		
		00148	B. WING			)2/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC	THWEST 3RD AND, MN 559			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565	Continued From pa	nge 12	2 565			
	R1 as his behavior LPN-B stated it was approached R1 and behaviors happen so During an interview stated he received remembered he lik	on 9/2/21, at 3:46 p.m. LPN-E				
	that he like short si					
	DON stated the fact dementia care for F behaviors triggered know what to do the intervene prior. The expected staff to ke from his habits prior verified not all inter R1. The care pland back rubbed, hand were not in the care education was if the behaviors usually wet. The DON state for staff to follow the and make sure R1' stated it was her expended by the staff of the from the area. The was to keep all residence in the staff of t					
	dated 11/2018, inditeam (IDT) would it care plan to maxim quality of life. Resid	tia-Clinical Protocol Policy cated the interdisciplinary care dentify a resident centered ize remaining function and dents' needs will be lirect care staff through care				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 13 of 15

PRINTED: 03/01/2022 FORM APPROVED

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
74401044	or contraction	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		00148	B. WING		09/0	) <b>2/2021</b>
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC 210 NORT	THWEST 3RD	STREET		
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC PINE ISLA			AND, MN 559	963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE	
2 565	Continued From pa	age 13	2 565			
	plan, conference, cand through writter adjust intervention the individual's responderession of demacute medical conditions.	communication at shift change a documentation. The IDT will and overall plan depending on conses to those interventions, nentia, development of new dition or complications, ents or family wishes and other				
	The facility Behavioral Health Services Policy dated 2/2019, indicated services are provided as part of the interdisciplinary, person centered approach to care. Staff must promote dignity, autonomy, privacy, socialization, and safety as appropriate for each resident. Staff training include to recognize changes in behavior that indicate psychological distress, implement care plan interventions that appropriate to the initials needs, monitor care plan interventions and report changes in condition.					
	and Monitoring polifacility will provide is services to attain on physical, mental, and accordance with the and plan of care. Recompilations associal tered or impaired way an individual ir unmet needs, indication thoughts that cannowill thoroughly evaluation behavioral symptomiaddress the residence be individuals and environment that supsychosocial needs	oral Assessment, Intervention by dated 3/2019, indicated the residents behavioral health or maintain the highest practical and psychosocial well-being in the comprehensive assessment desidents will have mimical diated with the management of behavior. Behavior can be an distress communicates at discomfort or express to be articulated. The IDT team uate new or changing must be identify the cause and an interventions will part of an overall care supports physical functional and so, and strives to understand, so the resident's distress or loss				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 14 of 15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
00148 B. WING				C <b>02/2021</b>				
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC:	THWEST 3RI AND, MN 55					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
2 565	Continued From pa	nge 14	2 565					
	of abilities.							
	The Director of Nur determine how the policies and proced	R CORRECTION:						

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 M75X11 If continuation sheet 15 of 15